2011 Independent School League Conf. Championships Assighments
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Seeding by Kreppert Kompusport Software (630) 882-2364

Name « Team

1: Girls 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

15.31 101
13.6 152
123 211

13.33 118
14.9 278

Makena Barickman ¢ Elgin
Academy

Cassi Formolo * North Shore
Country Day

Camille Coklow ¢ The Latin School
Jade Giurdani * Francis Parker

Rita Stern « University High

Girls 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

15.9 103
14.1 155
125 219
13.22 270
1463 122

Hannah Gallee « Elgin Academy

Rachel Mabie * North Shore
Country Day
Kristina Harris * The Latin School

Carah Alexander ¢ University High
Rachel Schor * Francis Parker

2: Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

13.2 112
11.93 246
11.36 130

11.8 177
1244 282

Chris Monti < Elgin Academy
Edward Hardman ¢ The Latin
School

John Berggren ¢ Francis Parker
Angadh Sen * North Shore Country
Day

Adrian Aldana « University High

Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

NT 196
11.94 262
1.7 170
11.76 135
12.36 286

Angel Roman ¢ Northridge Prep
Jeremy Porter * The Latin School
Carlos Hunter « North Shore
Country Day

Sam Mintz « Francis Parker

Michael Bissonnette  University
High

3: Girls 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

(11)
12)
21

4
8
3 (21)

12:18.00

11:55.0

11:07.0

10:34.0

Relay Team ¢ Francis Parker

Relay Team ¢ North Shore Country
Day

Relay Team ¢ The Latin School

Relay Team « University High

Lane Seed

Bib#

Name ¢ Team 906

4: Boys 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11
8 (12
3 (21
7 (22
2 (31
6 (32
1 (41
5 (42

— — — ~— — ~— ~— —

9:15.00

9:10.0

8:55.0

8:46.00
9:50.0

Relay Team ¢ Northridge Prep
Relay Team * The Latin School
Relay Team ¢ University High

Relay Team ¢ Francis Parker

Relay Team < North Shore Country
Day

5: Girls 4x100 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
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1:02.34
56.0
52.6
54.3

57.00

Relay Team - Elgin Academy
Relay Team « University High
Relay Team ¢ The Latin School

Relay Team « North Shore Country
Day
Relay Team ¢ Francis Parker

6: Boys 4x100 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
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50.00
46.9
45.00
46.4
47.2

52.0

Relay Team « Northridge Prep
Relay Team ¢ The Latin School
Relay Team ¢ Francis Parker
Relay Team ¢ University High
Relay Team < North Shore Country
Day

Relay Team ¢ Elgin Academy

7: Girls 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals -1
13:05.0 231 Reba Orloff » The Latin School

4 (11)
8 (12)
12 (13)
16 (14)
3 (21)
7 (22)
11 (23)
15 (24)
2 (31)
6 (32)

10 (33)
14 (34)
1 (41)

5 (42)
9 (43)

13 (44)

15:23.0

12:38.0
14:35.0

12:18.0
14:10.0

NT

12:05.0

14:00.0
NT

208

271
221

272
158

228

159

125
202

Kate Bowker ¢ The Latin School

Laura Anderson « University High
Mary Kelleher « The Latin School

Sonia Bourdaghs * University High
Nora Philbin ¢« North Shore Country
Day

Blair Marshall « The Latin School

Annie Roge * North Shore Country
Day

Olivia Tan « Francis Parker
Margot Babington « The Latin
School
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Lane Seed Bib# Name ¢« Team Lane Seed Bib# Name « Team

8: Boys 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1 11: Girls 100 Meter Dash Finals - 1

4 (11) 10:45.00 183 Phil Davis « Northridge Prep 1
8 (12) 11:40.0 179 Hayden Williams « North Shore 2
Country Day 3
12 (13) 13:59.0 254 Ross Landsman * The Latin School 4
16 (14) 5
3 (21) 10:18.0 284 Thomas Aquino * University High 6
7 (22) 11:31.8 244 Josh Goldberg « The Latin School 7
11 (23) 12:22.0 264 Elliot Stewart « The Latin School 8
15 (24) NT 173 John McHugh ¢ North Shore
Country Day 12: Boys 100 Meter Dash Finals - 1
2 (31) 9:39.50 295 Robert Meyer * University High 1
6 (32) 11:11.0 194 Liam Mahoney * Northridge Prep 2
10 (33) 12:15.00 306 Jeff Circurel « Francis Parker 3
14 (34) NT 162 Gagandeep Bhambra ¢ North Shore 4
Country Day
1 (41) 9:34.00 133 Jonny Levin « Francis Parker 5
5 (42) 11:00.0 299 Samuel T. Sentongo * University 67;
High
9 (43) 12:00.0 298 Jo?ay Peng ¢ University High 8
13 (44) NT 294 Ben Meyer * University High

9: Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11)

1 221 106 Sarah Stettner « Elgin Academy 8 (12)
2 20.00 119 Katrina Hurst « Francis Parker 12 (13)
3 18.3 214 Alessandra Foresti « The Latin 16 (14)
School 3 (21)
4 18.00 118 Jade Giurdani * Francis Parker
5 18.1 151 Aleda Deuble * North Shore 7 (22)
Country Day 11 (23)
6 19.5 154 Heather Mabie ¢ North Shore 15 (24)
Cogntry Day . 2 (31
7 21.6 234 Indigo Ruiz « The Latin School
8 6 (32)
10 (33)
10: Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1 14 (34)
1 1 (41)
2
3 NT 171 Jack Kaplan  North Shore Country 5 (42)
Day 9 (43)
4 21.68 113 Nick Skawinski ¢ Elgin Academy
5 NT 136 Danny O'Connor ¢ Francis Parker 13 (44)
6
7
8
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 2
1
2 21.1 267 Blake Weston ¢« The Latin School
3 19.00 184 Augusto Estrada ¢ Northridge Prep
4 16.6 163 Michael Creatura « North Shore
Country Day
5 17.99 195 Fisher Moses * Northridge Prep
6 19.00 145 Markeith Wherry « Francis Parker
7 21.2 266 Kevin Ward * The Latin School
8

13: Girls 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals -1

2:40.0 273 Alexandra Chang ¢ University High

2:43.00

2:38.0

2:42.0

2:36.0

2:42.0
3:15.81

2:36.0

2:40.0
2:49.0

117

159

207

200

279
104

305

116
158

Dakota Curran * Francis Parker

Annie Roge * North Shore Country
Day
Victoria Bianco * The Latin School

Jessica Andruzzi * The Latin
School
Katelyn Suchyta ¢ University High

Kim Krawzak ¢ Elgin Academy

Caroline Watts « Woodlands
Academy

Caroline Carter ¢ Francis Parker
Nora Philbin « North Shore Country
Day
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14: Boys 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11) 2:05.1 166 Adam Griffin « North Shore Country
Day

8 (12) 2:18.0 297 Andrew Palmer * University High

12 (13)

16 (14)

3 (21) 2:04.00 137 Zach Peppin « Francis Parker

7 (22) 2:12.00 131 Caleb Flack * Francis Parker

11 (23) NT 191 Greg Knapp * Northridge Prep

15 (24)

2 (31) 2:04.0 287 Ben Bucheim-Jurisson * University
High

6 (32) 2:08.00 180 Mgtt Badyna ¢ Northridge Prep

10 (33) 2:26.0 162 Gagandeep Bhambra « North Shore
Country Day

14 (34)

1 (41) 2:01.9 248 Britt Henderson * The Latin School

5 (42) 2:07.0 263 Nick Stender * The Latin School

9 (43) 2:25.0 114 Jack Souk * Elgin Academy

13 (44)

15: Girls 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1

2 2:15.75 Relay Team ¢ Elgin Academy

3 1:58.0 Relay Team ¢ University High

4 1:53.00 Relay Team ¢ Francis Parker

5 1:57.5 Relay Team ¢ The Latin School

6 1:59.8 Relay Team ¢ North Shore Country
Day

7

8

16: Boys 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1

2 1:55.00 Relay Team ¢ Northridge Prep

3 1:39.0 Relay Team * The Latin School

4 1:37.00 Relay Team ¢ Francis Parker

5 1:38.1 Relay Team ¢ University High

6 1:39.5 Relay Team ¢ North Shore Country
Da

7 1:55.5 Re?/ay Team - Elgin Academy

8

17: Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals -1

1 1:13.0 150 Hannah Bottum ¢ North Shore
Country Day
1:08.0 220 Olivia Huzenis * The Latin School

1:04.90 270 Carah Alexander * University High
1:02.90 281 Catherine Yunis * University High
1:03.00 126 Lauren Weibe * Francis Parker
1:07.00 128 Nikki Zakheim * Francis Parker
1:09.5 210 Bridget Cato * The Latin School

1:14.0 157 Annie Morris * North Shore Country
Day
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18: Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

1

2

3 57.3 168 Kendrick Hales « North Shore
Country Day

4 56.5 108 Peter Ceko « Elgin Academy

5 56.5 257 Nick Mendia * The Latin School

6

7

8

Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

1 56.35 138 Eloy Bleifuss Prado * Francis
Parker

2 55.00 182 Marko Culjak * Northridge Prep

3 54.5 240 Sam Austin * The Latin School

4 54.00 188 Nate Kelly * Northridge Prep

5 54.3 178 Wilson Taylor « North Shore

Country Day

6 54.74 283 Justin Algee * University High
7 55.00 131 Caleb Flack « Francis Parker
8 56.40 301 Joe Turner « University High

19: Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1

1 1:01.5 277 Leslie Sibener * University High
2 57.5 209 Meredith Brumfield « The Latin
School
3 55.9 154 Heather Mabie * North Shore
Country Day

4 51.1 214 Alessandra Foresti * The Latin
School

5 53.2 151 Aleda Deuble * North Shore
Country Day

6 56.00 119 Katrina Hurst * Francis Parker

~

59.00 123 Emily Snow * Francis Parker

20: Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1

1 49.72 260 Michael Ordower * The Latin
School

2 49.00 184 Augusto Estrada « Northridge Prep

3 46.00 145 Markeith Wherry « Francis Parker

4 45.00 195 Fisher Moses * Northridge Prep

5 45.9 163 Michael Creatura * North Shore

Country Day
46.00 135 Sam Mintz « Francis Parker

49.33 242 Adrian Chiem * The Latin School

55.0 167 Matthew Giriffin « North Shore
Country Day
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21: Girls 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11)
8 (12)

12 (13)
16 (14)
3 (21)
7 (22)
11 (23)

15 (24)
2 (31)

6 (32)
10 (33)
14 (34)
18 (35)
1 (41)

(42)
(43)
44)
45)

5
9

13 (
17 (

5:49.0
6:20.0

6:53.00
NT
5:49.0
6:16.0
6:32.0

NT
5:47.0

6:15.0
6:30.0
7:13.0

5:36.25

6:06.8
6:23.0
7:00.00
NT

271
218

121
274
272
231
158

280
159

229
236
104

305

207
125
123
279

Laura Anderson * University High
Elizabeth Guynn « The Latin School

Taylor Ovca ¢ Francis Parker
Jordan Einhorn ¢ University High
Sonia Bourdaghs ¢ University High
Reba Orloff « The Latin School

Nora Philbin « North Shore Country
Day
Hannah Tomio * University High

Annie Roge * North Shore Country
Day
Kristina Mensik * The Latin School

Annie Schwab ¢ The Latin School
Kim Krawzak ¢ Elgin Academy

Caroline Watts « Woodlands
Academy
Victoria Bianco * The Latin School

Olivia Tan « Francis Parker
Emily Snow e Francis Parker
Katelyn Suchyta « University High

22: Boys 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11)
8 (12)

12 (13)
3 (21)

7 (22)

11 (23)
2 (31)
6 (32)
10 (33)
1 (41)

5:36.31
NT

5:36.0

5:44.0

5:30.0
5:40.0

5:30.0

5:40.0
NT

113
167

162

259

303
244

302

114
173

Nick Skawinski ¢ Elgin Academy

Matthew Griffin « North Shore
Country Day

Gagandeep Bhambra « North Shore
Country Day
Sebastian Olsen * The Latin School

Frank Waggoner « University High
Josh Goldberg ¢ The Latin School

Max Volchenboum ¢ University
High

Jack Souk « Elgin Academy
John McHugh * North Shore
Country Day

Boys 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 2

4 (11)
8 (12)
12 (13)
16 (21)
3 (22)
7 (23)

11 (31)
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4:47.00
5:11.0
5:20.0
4:43.0
5:00.0
5:20.0

4:42.00
4:49.1
5:18.0
4:38.0
4:49.0

5:15.00

137
194
290
263
183
179

133
248
255
295
284
142

Zach Peppin ¢ Francis Parker
Liam Mahoney ¢ Northridge Prep
Adam Gray * University High
Nick Stender » The Latin School
Phil Davis « Northridge Prep

Hayden Williams < North Shore
Country Day
Jonny Levin « Francis Parker

Britt Henderson « The Latin School
Jonathan Lopez « The Latin School
Robert Meyer « University High
Thomas Aquino « University High
Oakleight Thorne « Francis Parker
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23: Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

105
148

102

Siyona Ravi « Elgin Academy
Addison Ball « North Shore Country
Day

Susanna Cain ¢ Elgin Academy

Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

1
2
3 343
4 29.85
5 34.13
6
7
8
1 29.7
2 29.44
3 28.00
4 27.2
5 27.2
6 28.37
7 29.66
8

152

281
118
219
211
115
275

Cassi Formolo « North Shore
Country Day
Catherine Yunis ¢ University High

Jade Giurdani « Francis Parker
Kristina Harris * The Latin School
Camille Coklow * The Latin School
Courtney Carone « Francis Parker
Sophia Gatton « University High

24: Boys 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

181
188
112

Colin Canfiled « Northridge Prep
Nate Kelly « Northridge Prep
Chris Monti « Elgin Academy

Boys 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

1
2
3 27.00
4 25.55
5 26.1
6
7
8
1 25.00
2 24.5
3 24.5
4 22.80
5 24.42
6 24.5
7 246
8 2517

129
178

262
130
286

246
177

283

Alex Abram * Francis Parker
Wilson Taylor « North Shore
Country Day

Jeremy Porter » The Latin School
John Berggren ¢ Francis Parker
Michael Bissonnette « University
High

Edward Hardman « The Latin
School

Angadh Sen « North Shore Country
Day

Justin Algee « University High

25: Girls 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1
2

3 4:38.7
4 4:30.0
5 4:38.00
6 5:10.0

o N

Relay Team ¢ The Latin School
Relay Team ¢ University High
Relay Team ¢ Francis Parker

Relay Team < North Shore Country
Day
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26: Boys 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

3:55.0
3:50.00
3:40.00

3:44.0

3:53.0

Relay Team * The Latin School
Relay Team « Northridge Prep
Relay Team « Francis Parker
Relay Team ¢ University High
Relay Team * North Shore Country
Day

27: Girls Long Jump -1

12'10.00"
13'00.00"
13'00.00"

13'04.00"
14'00.00"
14'04.00"

14'10.00"

204
122
156

105
126
154

217

Lindsey Bell * The Latin School
Rachel Schor « Francis Parker
Madison Morgansai * North Shore
Country Day

Siyona Ravi * Elgin Academy
Lauren Weibe * Francis Parker
Heather Mabie « North Shore
Country Day

Taylor Golub * The Latin School

28: Boys Long Jump -1

ND
ND

ND
16'11.00"

17'00.00"
18'00.00"
18'01.50"
18'06.00"
18'11.00"
21'00.50"

197
176

189
175

139
146
249
110
253
289

John Severence  Northridge Prep

McLean Purcell « North Shore
Country Day
Martin Kiernan « Northridge Prep

Ayo Okesanya « North Shore
Country Day
Alex Sharrin « Francis Parker

Noah Wolff « Francis Parker
Robert Hunter « The Latin School
Connor Flexman « Elgin Academy
Alex Kritt « The Latin School
Julian duBuclet « University High

29:

24'00.00"
26'00.00"

26'06.00"
29'00.00"
30'01.00"

30'02.00"
30'05.00"

Girls Triple Jump -1

276
148

102
115
154

217
204

Sally Ladsaria * University High
Addison Ball « North Shore Country
Day

Susanna Cain * Elgin Academy
Courtney Carone ¢ Francis Parker
Heather Mabie * North Shore
Country Day

Taylor Golub « The Latin School

Lindsey Bell « The Latin School

30:

ND
ND
30'11.00"

32'00.00"
32'06.00"
35'00.00"
36'08.00"
37'00.00"

38'02.00"
39'04.00"
39'10.00"

Boys Triple Jump -1

198
195
165

113
300
129
253
178

110
146
249

Kevin Thornton < Northridge Prep
Fisher Moses « Northridge Prep
Quinn Gray * North Shore Country
Day

Nick Skawinski * Elgin Academy
Michael Shapiro * University High
Alex Abram « Francis Parker

Alex Kritt » The Latin School

Wilson Taylor * North Shore
Country Day
Connor Flexman « Elgin Academy

Noah Wolff « Francis Parker
Robert Hunter ¢ The Latin School

Lane Seed
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1 21'09.00"
2 25'00.00"

w

26'03.00"
4 28'00.00"

31: Girls Shot Put - 1

222
160

216
128

Nadja Knox « The Latin School

Madeline Tank * North Shore
Country Day
Meredith Glass ¢ The Latin School

Nikki Zakheim ¢ Francis Parker

ND

ND
24'02.00"
25'10.00"
29'00.00"
30'00.00"
33'00.00"
36'01.00"
39'00.00"
40'00.00"
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42'07.00"

32: Boys Shot Put -1

199
187
296
258
109
285
139
269
143
170

161

Connor Tobin « Northridge Prep
Donovan Kelly « Northridge Prep
Gabe Ovsiew * University High
Julian Mowatt » The Latin School
Bret Elsenbroek * Elgin Academy
Henry Bergman ¢ University High
Alex Sharrin « Francis Parker
Evan Young * The Latin School
Lucas Toback « Francis Parker

Carlos Hunter * North Shore
Country Day
Sam Akainyah « North Shore
Country Day

—_

049'02"
054'00"

N

060'00"

o w

066'00"

33: Girls Discus -1

222
157

160

216

Nadja Knox * The Latin School
Annie Morris « North Shore Country
Day

Madeline Tank * North Shore
Country Day

Meredith Glass ¢ The Latin School

ND

ND
052'00"
075'00"
078'09"
080'00"
089'08"
093'00"
099'09"
101'00"

O O NO O WN -
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o
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128'00"
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34: Boys Discus -1

187
185
258
139
109
110
285
143
291
161

269
170

Donovan Kelly « Northridge Prep
Eric Gough * Northridge Prep
Julian Mowatt « The Latin School
Alex Sharrin « Francis Parker
Bret Elsenbroek * Elgin Academy
Connor Flexman ¢ Elgin Academy
Henry Bergman « University High
Lucas Toback * Francis Parker
Jaquell Hamelin « University High
Sam Akainyah * North Shore
Country Day

Evan Young ¢ The Latin School
Carlos Hunter « North Shore
Country Day

1 3'10"
2 3'10"

3 4'04"
4 4'06"

5 410"
6 5'00"

277
149

224
233

116
155

35: Girls High Jump -1

Leslie Sibener ¢ University High

Suvarna Besanko ¢ North Shore
Country Day

Stephanie Leftwich  The Latin
School

Anastasia Radloff « The Latin
School

Caroline Carter * Francis Parker

Rachel Mabie * North Shore
Country Day
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NH
NH
4'06"

5'02"
5'04"

5'04"
5'06"
5'08"
5'08"

36: Boys High Jump -1

195
189
171

266
178

146
108
262
283

Fisher Moses * Northridge Prep
Martin Kiernan « Northridge Prep

Jack Kaplan * North Shore Country
Day
Kevin Ward « The Latin School

Wilson Taylor « North Shore
Country Day
Noah Wolff « Francis Parker

Peter Ceko * Elgin Academy
Jeremy Porter « The Latin School
Justin Algee * University High

Lane Seed

Bib#

Name « Team
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